

05412121002699/5412121999999/056

Product Identification

Trade Item Identification: GTIN	05412121002699
<i>Additional Trade Item Identification</i>	
<i>Additional Trade Item Identification (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Additional Trade Item Identification Type	Internal item ID of supplier (SUPPLIER_ASSIGNED)
Additional Trade Item Identification Value	20460 - 568850
Target Market Country Code	BELGIUM (056)
Trade Item Status	CORRECT (COR)
Is Trade Item A Base Unit	True (true)
Is Trade Item A Consumer Unit	True (true)
Is Trade Item An Orderable Unit	True (true)
Is Trade Item An Orderable Unit (Colruyt (GDSN))	True (true)
Is Trade Item A Despatch Unit	False (false)
Is Trade Item A Despatch Unit (4600001998991)	False (false)
Is Trade Item A Despatch Unit (Feeder One Retailer)	False (false)
Is Trade Item An Invoice Unit	True (true)
Is Trade Item An Invoice Unit (Colruyt (GDSN))	True (true)
Effective Date Time	2014/07/17 00:00
Publication Date Time	2014/07/17 00:00
Publication Date Time (GS1 Belgilux Coupon Datapool)	2014/07/17 00:00
Publication Date Time (4600001998991)	2014/07/17 00:00
Publication Date Time (Delhaize BE (production))	2014/07/17 00:00
Publication Date Time (GS1 Belgium & Luxembourg recipient)	2014/07/17 00:00
Publication Date Time (Feeder One Retailer)	2014/07/17 00:00
Changed at	2020/12/12 02:28
Information Provider Name	B.I.G. (Belgian Icecream Group)
Information Provider GLN	5412121999999
Item Primary Key	05412121002699/5412121999999/056
Trade Item Unit Descriptor	Base Unit or Each (BASE_UNIT_OR_EACH)
Community	Belgium (BE)
Additional Trade Item Id - Supplier Assigned	20460 - 568850
Global Product Classification: GPC Brick	10000215
<i>Manufacturer Of Trade Item</i>	
<i>Manufacturer Of Trade Item (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Manufacturer GLN	5412121999999
Manufacturer Name	NV Belgian Icecream Group SA
Brand Owner Name	N.V. Belgian Icecream Group S.A.
Brand Owner GLN	5412121999999
<i>Contacts</i>	
<i>Contact (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Contact GLN	5412121999999
Contact Name	N.V. Belgian icecream group S.A.
Contact Type Code	Consumer Support (GS1 Code) (CXC)
Contact Address	Gierlebaan 100-2460 Tielen
<i>Target Market Communication Channel (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
<i>Communication Channel (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Communication Channel Link	014 55 92 11
Communication Channel Code	Telephone (TELEPHONE)
<i>Communication Channel (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Communication Channel Link	info@ijsboerke.be / eric.deman@glacio.com
Communication Channel Code	email (EMAIL)

Product Description Information

Functional Name (de)	EIS
Functional Name (en)	ICE CREAM
Functional Name (fr)	GLACE
Functional Name (nl)	IJS
Description Short (de)	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille
Description Short (en)	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanilla
Description Short (fr)	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille

05412121002699/5412121999999/056

Description Short (nl)	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille
<i>Trade Item Description</i>	
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:4 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille
Brand Name	IJSboerke
Sub Brand	icy
<i>Label Description</i>	
<i>Label Description (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Label Description	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille
<i>Label Description (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Label Description	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille
<i>Label Description (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Label Description	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille
<i>Label Description (No.:4 / 999)</i>	
Label Description	ijsboerke icy light 1L vanille
<i>Regulated Product Name</i>	
<i>Regulated Product Name (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Regulated Product Name	Vanille-ijs met zoetstoffen
<i>Regulated Product Name (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Regulated Product Name	Glace à la vanille avec édulcorants
<i>Regulated Product Name (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Regulated Product Name	Eis Vanille mit Süßstoffe
<i>Regulated Product Name (No.:4 / 999)</i>	
Regulated Product Name	Vanilla ice cream with sweeteners
<i>Duty Fee Tax Information</i>	
<i>Duty Fee Tax Information (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
<i>Duty Fee Tax: Details (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Duty Fee Tax Rate	6
Duty Fee Tax Category Code	Lowest rate (except zero). Depends on the target market (LOW)
Duty Fee Tax Type Code	BTW
Duty Fee Tax Agency Code	GS1 Belgium&Luxembourg (281)
<i>Season</i>	
<i>Season (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Is Trade Item Seasonal	False (FALSE)
<i>Consumer Usage Instructions</i>	
<i>Consumer Usage Instructions (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Consumer Usage Instructions	Na ontdooing niet opnieuw invriezen
<i>Consumer Usage Instructions (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Consumer Usage Instructions	Ne pas recongeler après décongélation
<i>Consumer Usage Instructions (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Consumer Usage Instructions	Einmal aufgetaut, nicht wieder einfrieren.
<i>Consumer Usage Instructions (No.:4 / 999)</i>	
Consumer Usage Instructions	Do not refreeze after thawing
<i>Consumer Storage Instructions</i>	
<i>Consumer Storage Instructions (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Consumer Storage Instructions	Diepgevroren. Te bewaren bij -18°C. Na ontdooing niet opnieuw invriezen
<i>Consumer Storage Instructions (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Consumer Storage Instructions	Congelé. A conserver à -18°C. Ne pas recongeler après décongélation
<i>Consumer Storage Instructions (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Consumer Storage Instructions	Eingefroren. Bei -18°C aufbewahren. Einmal aufgetaut, nicht wieder einfrieren.
<i>Consumer Storage Instructions (No.:4 / 999)</i>	
Consumer Storage Instructions	Frozen. Store at -18 ° C. Do not refreeze after thawing
Product Characteristics Information	
Minimum Trade Item Lifespan From Time Of Production [days]	730

05412121002699/5412121999999/056

Minimum Trade Item Lifespan From Time Of Arrival [days]	180
Storage Handling Temperature Minimum	-25
Storage Handling Temperature Minimum UOM	Degree Celsius (CEL)
Storage Handling Temperature Maximum	-18
Storage Handling Temperature Maximum UOM	Degree Celsius (CEL)

Product Dimension Information

Measurements: Height	131
Measurements: Height UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Measurements: Width	189
Measurements: Width UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Measurements: Depth	71
Measurements: Depth UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Net Weight	550
Net Weight UOM	Gram (GRM)
Gross Weight	629
Gross Weight UOM	Gram (GRM)
<i>Net Content</i>	
<i>Net Content (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Net Content	1000
Net Content UOM	Millilitre (MLT)
<i>Trade Item Size</i>	
<i>Trade Item Size (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Descriptive Size	1000ml e / 550g e
Is Trade Item A Variable Unit	False (false)

Product Packaging Information

<i>Packaging</i>	
<i>Packaging (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Packaging Type Code	Jar (JR)
Is Packaging Marked Returnable	False (false)
<i>Packaging Date</i>	
<i>Packaging Date (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Date On Packaging: Type Code	Best Before Date - Ideal Consumption- or Best Effective Use Date with reference to the product quality. Also: Sell By Date or Minimum Durability Date (BEST_BEFORE_DATE)
<i>Trade Item Date On Packaging: Format Name (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Date On Packaging: Format Name	MM/YYYY

Product Logistics Information

Start Availability Date Time	2014/07/17 14:03
Start Availability Date Time (GS1 Belgilux Coupon Datapool)	2014/07/17 14:03
Start Availability Date Time (4600001998991)	2014/07/17 14:03
Start Availability Date Time (Delhaize BE (production))	2014/07/17 14:03
Start Availability Date Time (GS1 Belgium & Luxembourg recipient)	2014/07/17 14:03
Start Availability Date Time (Feeder One Retailer)	2014/07/17 14:03
<i>Data Carrier (AIDC Symbols)</i>	
<i>Data Carrier (AIDC Symbols) (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Data Carrier Type Code	EAN 13 (EAN_13)
<i>Trade Item Country Of Origin Code</i>	
<i>Trade Item Country Of Origin Code (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Country Of Origin Code	BELGIUM (056)
<i>Import Classification</i>	
<i>Import Classification (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Import Classification Type Code	Intrastat - System for collecting information and producing statistics on goods trade between countries of the European Union (EU) (INTRASTAT)
Import Classification Value	21050010

05412121002699/5412121999999/056

Food Industry Information

Ingredient Statement (de)	Zutaten: Enthramte MILCH (Ursprung: EU), Süßstoffe*: Lactitol, Aspartam; polydextrose, Kokosfett, MOLKENERZEUGNIS, Inulin, MILCHPROTEINE, Emulgator: Mono-und Diglyceride von Speisefettsäuren; natürliches Vanille-Aroma, Stabilisatoren: Johannisbrotkernmehl, Guarkernmehl; färbende Lebensmitteln: Karottenkonzentrat, rote Beetesaftkonzentrat. *'Leicht' reduziert im Fett (30%) verglichen mit Ijsboerke vanille. *Süßstoffe: Lactitol, Aspartam**. **Aspartame ist eine Phenylalaninquelle. Kann Spuren enthalten von Erdnüssen und Schalenfrüchten.
Ingredient Statement (en)	Ingredients : Skimmed MILK (origin: EU), sweeteners*: lactitol, aspartame; polydextrose, vegetable fat: coconut; whey powder (contains MILK), inulin, MILK proteins, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; natural vanilla flavouring, stabilisers: locust bean gum, guar gum; colouring foods: carrot concentrate, red beetroot juice concentrate. *'light' reduced in fat content (30%) compared with Ijsboerke vanilla. *sweeteners: lactitol, aspartame**. **Aspartame is a source of phenylalanine. May contain traces of peanuts and nuts.
Ingredient Statement (fr)	Ingrédients: LAIT écrémé (origine: UE), édulcorants*: lactitol, aspartame; polydextrose, matière grasse végétale: noix de coco; lactosérum en poudre (contient LAIT), inuline, protéines de LAIT, émulsifiant: mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras; arôme naturel de vanille, stabilisants: farine de graines de caroube, gomme guar; denrées alimentaires colorantes: concentré de carotte, jus concentré de betteraves rouges. *'light' teneur réduite en matières grasses (30%) par rapport au Ijsboerke vanille. *édulcorants: lactitol, aspartame****Aspartame est une source de phénylalanine. Peut contenir des traces d'arachides et de fruits à coque.
Ingredient Statement (nl)	Ingrediënten: Magere MELK (oorsprong: EU), zoetstoffen*: lactitol, aspartaam; polydextrose, plantaardig vet: kokosnoot; weipoeder (bevat MELK), inuline, MELKeiwitten, emulgator: mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren; natuurlijk vanille aroma, stabilisatoren: johannesbroodpitmeel, guarpitmeel; kleurende levensmiddelen: wortelconcentraat, rode bietensapconcentraat. *'light' vermindert in vetgehalte (30%) vergeleken met Ijsboerke vanille. *zoetstoffen: lactitol, aspartaam****Aspartaam bevat een bron van fenylalanine. Kan sporen bevatten van pinda en noten.
Number Of Servings Per Package	10
Allergen Related Information	
<i>Allergen Related Information (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
<i>Allergen (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Milk and its derivatives (AM)
Allergen: Level Of Containment Code	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Tree nuts and their derivatives. (Can include almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews etc.) (AN)
Allergen: Level Of Containment Code	May contain - Not intentionally included, but may be contained due to shared production facilities or other reasons (MAY_CONTAIN)
<i>Allergen (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Peanuts and their derivatives (AP)
Allergen: Level Of Containment Code	May contain - Not intentionally included, but may be contained due to shared production facilities or other reasons (MAY_CONTAIN)
<i>Allergen (No.:4 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	p-Phenylenediamine (PP)
Allergen: Level Of Containment Code	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
Allergen Specification Name	1169/2011
Allergen Specification Agency	EU
Is Allergen Relevant Data Provided	True (true)
Nutrient Information (Header)	
<i>Nutrient Information (Header) (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
<i>Serving Size (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Serving Size UOM	Gram (GRM)
Serving Size	100
<i>Nutrient Details (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Type Code (UN INFOOD Code)	energy; method of determination unknown or variable (ENER-)
<i>Nutrient Quantity (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Quantity UOM	Kilocalorie (international table) (E14)
Nutrient Quantity	135

05412121002699/5412121999999/056

Nutrient Quantity: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutrient Details (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Type Code (UN INFOOD Code)	energy; method of determination unknown or variable (ENER-)
<i>Nutrient Quantity (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Quantity UOM	Kilojoule (KJO)
Nutrient Quantity	558
Nutrient Quantity: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutrient Details (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Type Code (UN INFOOD Code)	fat, total (FAT)
<i>Nutrient Quantity (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Quantity UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutrient Quantity	5.6
Nutrient Quantity: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutrient Details (No.:4 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Type Code (UN INFOOD Code)	fatty acids, total saturated (FASAT)
<i>Nutrient Quantity (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Quantity UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutrient Quantity	5
Nutrient Quantity: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutrient Details (No.:5 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Type Code (UN INFOOD Code)	carbohydrate, available (CHOAVL)
<i>Nutrient Quantity (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Quantity UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutrient Quantity	14
Nutrient Quantity: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutrient Details (No.:6 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Type Code (UN INFOOD Code)	Sugars, total expression unknown (SUGAR-)
<i>Nutrient Quantity (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Quantity UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutrient Quantity	6.1
Nutrient Quantity: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutrient Details (No.:7 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Type Code (UN INFOOD Code)	Polyols, total (Carbohydrates of which multiple alcohols) (POLYL)
<i>Nutrient Quantity (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Quantity UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutrient Quantity	7.9
Nutrient Quantity: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutrient Details (No.:8 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Type Code (UN INFOOD Code)	fibre, total dietary; determined gravimetrically by the AOAC total dietary fibre method (FIBTG)
<i>Nutrient Quantity (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Quantity UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutrient Quantity	11
Nutrient Quantity: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutrient Details (No.:9 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Type Code (UN INFOOD Code)	protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable (PRO-)
<i>Nutrient Quantity (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Quantity UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutrient Quantity	4.4
Nutrient Quantity: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutrient Details (No.:10 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Type Code (UN INFOOD Code)	Salt Equivalent (SALTEQ)
<i>Nutrient Quantity (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutrient Quantity UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutrient Quantity	0.09
Nutrient Quantity: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
Preparation State Code	Unprepared - The initial state of a product (UNPREPARED)
Nutrient Basis Quantity	100
Nutrient Basis Quantity UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutrient Basis Quantity Type Code	By measure - Nutrient quantity contained is based on the reference measurement value, e.g. grams or ounces (BY_MEASURE)

05412121002699/5412121999999/056

System/ Status/ Publication information

Trade Item Status	CORRECT (COR)
Overall State	PUBLISHED
Publication State	PUBLISHED
Release State	True (true)
CIC State	NOTHING_TODO
Action Required	False (false)
Exception Received	False (false)
Item Successfully Sent	True (true)
Number Of Attached Digital Assets	0
Last Action Code	CORRECT (COR)
Item Formerly Released	True (true)
Created by	importUser/4996177664007
Created at	2015/02/24 10:35
Changed By	admin
Changed at	2020/12/12 02:28
Last Change By User	user2/5412121999999
Last Change By User At	2020/05/12 14:27